
2022-2023 Azusa Pacific University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-5   Conf: 18-2   Home: 11-0   Away: 11-2   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Uyehara, Paige 31-31 1011 32.6 140-349 .401 62-175 .354 94-120 .783 16 78 94 3.0 58 0 149 72 9 48 436 14.1
33 Manuel, TyLee 29-29 835 28.8 171-334 .512 0-3 .000 58-79 .734 58 119 177 6.1 52 1 46 53 10 26 400 13.8
05 Heimburger, Kelly 31-31 984 31.7 144-371 .388 35-116 .302 37-52 .712 65 122 187 6.0 53 2 78 78 53 52 360 11.6
35 Whitmore, Molly 31-30 756 24.4 148-276 .536 1-8 .125 47-62 .758 66 110 176 5.7 80 1 51 50 12 23 344 11.1
14 Kirkman, Amayah 31-3 785 25.3 99-239 .414 61-150 .407 13-18 .722 35 103 138 4.5 65 1 39 47 2 34 272 8.8
10 Lowden, Alex 31-31 1025 33.1 75-203 .369 43-131 .328 46-59 .780 43 147 190 6.1 60 3 97 57 23 72 239 7.7
15 Casey, Kayden 13-0 90 6.9 14-26 .538 9-20 .450 4-8 .500 5 9 14 1.1 5 0 2 10 1 8 41 3.2
23 Jones, Lauren 29-0 253 8.7 31-101 .307 22-77 .286 4-6 .667 10 22 32 1.1 15 0 13 17 1 16 88 3.0
00 Sayoc, Audrey 30-0 267 8.9 20-65 .308 6-29 .207 8-12 .667 12 24 36 1.2 17 0 28 20 1 10 54 1.8
21 Pickett, Erika 24-0 156 6.5 9-31 .290 0-2 .000 7-20 .350 12 29 41 1.7 15 0 15 12 0 3 25 1.0
30 Boboc, Ariela 13-0 63 4.8 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 7 15 22 1.7 8 0 1 6 0 2 8 0.6
Total 31 6225 200.8 854-2010 .425 239-711 .336 320-438 .731 382 846 1228 39.6 428 8 519 428 112 294 2267 73.13
Opponents 6225 200.8 678-1826 .371 183-634 .289 335-468 .716 331 787 1118 36.1 470 6 358 517 81 248 1874 60.45

Team Statistics APU OPP
SCORING 2267 1874
    Points Per Game 73.1 60.5
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 854-2010 678-1826
    Field Goal Pct .425 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 239-711 183-634
    3PT FG Pct .336 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 320-438 335-468
    FT Pct .731 .716
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 10.8
REBOUNDS 1228 1118
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 519 358
    Assists Per Game 16.7 11.5
TURNOVERS 428 517
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 294 248
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.0
BLOCKS 112 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,268 2,952
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-115 14-211
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-218

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Azusa Pacific 610 565 553 538 1 2267
Opponents 450 438 474 503 9 1874

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Cal Poly Pomona L 57-62 235
11/12/22 at Cal St. San B'dino W 69-59 210
11/15/22 at Cal State LA W 93-70 126
11/18/22 at Western Wash. W 59-58 207
11/19/22 vs Seattle Pacific L 64-70 49
11/22/22 at Saint Martin's W 65-49 134
11/26/22 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 82-73 87

* 12/01/22 at Holy Names W 77-39 53
* 12/03/22 at Fresno Pacific W 71-61 47
* 12/07/22 CUI W 79-53 117
* 12/10/22 POINT LOMA W 76-58 141
* 12/17/22 at Academy of Art W 88-53 40
* 12/19/22 at Dominican (CA) L 79-87 24
* 01/05/23 FRESNO PACIFIC W 67-62 97
* 01/07/23 HOLY NAMES W 85-51 94
* 01/11/23 at Point Loma W 67-57 225
* 01/16/23 at Hawaii Hilo W 64-62 238
* 01/18/23 at Hawaii Pacific W 72-57 89
* 01/20/23 at Chaminade W 88-47 114
* 01/25/23 BIOLA W 73-69 223
* 01/30/23 CHAMINADE W 78-57 98
* 02/02/23 ACADEMY OF ART W 74-48 78
* 02/04/23 DOMINICAN (CA) W 82-73 123
* 02/11/23 at Biola L 72-79 1,300
* 02/16/23 HAWAII HILO W 64-55 102
* 02/20/23 HAWAII PACIFIC W 73-63 108
* 02/25/23 at CUI W 61-44 145

03/03/23 vs Point Loma W 74-65 163
03/04/23 vs CUI W 76-65 246
03/10/23 vs Western Wash. W 71-53 255
03/11/23 vs Cal St. San Marcos L 67-75 357

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Azusa Pacific University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 10-0   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Manuel, TyLee 18-18 503 27.9 110-224 .491 0-2 .000 40-52 .769 33 79 112 6.2 33 1 27 29 7 16 260 14.4
24 Uyehara, Paige 20-20 640 32.0 92-210 .438 47-115 .409 45-59 .763 9 57 66 3.3 31 0 91 45 5 31 276 13.8
35 Whitmore, Molly 20-20 502 25.1 109-193 .565 1-8 .125 21-31 .677 44 75 119 6.0 44 0 38 30 9 16 240 12.0
05 Heimburger, Kelly 20-20 622 31.1 92-231 .398 23-75 .307 25-34 .735 47 76 123 6.2 30 1 65 47 37 30 232 11.6
14 Kirkman, Amayah 20-2 458 22.9 61-146 .418 37-90 .411 13-18 .722 22 63 85 4.3 39 0 22 31 1 24 172 8.6
10 Lowden, Alex 20-20 633 31.7 43-116 .371 24-81 .296 21-27 .778 22 92 114 5.7 35 1 61 37 11 45 131 6.6
23 Jones, Lauren 20-0 201 10.1 26-82 .317 17-62 .274 2-4 .500 10 18 28 1.4 12 0 11 14 0 13 71 3.6
15 Casey, Kayden 11-0 88 8.0 13-25 .520 9-20 .450 4-8 .500 5 8 13 1.2 4 0 2 10 1 8 39 3.5
00 Sayoc, Audrey 19-0 188 9.9 14-47 .298 3-20 .150 8-12 .667 8 19 27 1.4 11 0 20 15 1 9 39 2.1
21 Pickett, Erika 16-0 130 8.1 8-28 .286 0-2 .000 6-16 .375 12 25 37 2.3 10 0 14 10 0 2 22 1.4
30 Boboc, Ariela 11-0 60 5.5 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 7 15 22 2.0 8 0 1 6 0 2 8 0.7
Total 20 4025 201.3 571-1317 .434 161-475 .339 187-263 .711 249 572 821 41.1 257 3 352 277 72 196 1490 74.50
Opponents 4025 201.3 429-1173 .366 115-406 .283 202-283 .714 186 504 690 34.5 281 2 224 327 35 166 1175 58.75

Team Statistics APU OPP
SCORING 1490 1175
    Points Per Game 74.5 58.8
    Scoring Margin 15.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 571-1317 429-1173
    Field Goal Pct .434 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-475 115-406
    3PT FG Pct .339 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 187-263 202-283
    FT Pct .711 .714
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 10.1
REBOUNDS 821 690
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 352 224
    Assists Per Game 17.6 11.2
TURNOVERS 277 327
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.7
STEALS 196 166
    Steals Per Game 9.8 8.3
BLOCKS 72 35
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,181 2,275
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-118 10-228
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Azusa Pacific 402 383 358 346 1 1490
Opponents 267 260 321 318 9 1175

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 at  Holy Names W 77-39 53
12/03/22 at  Fresno Pacific W 71-61 47
12/07/22 CUI W 79-53 117
12/10/22 POINT LOMA W 76-58 141
12/17/22 at  Academy of Art W 88-53 40
12/19/22 at  Dominican (CA) L 79-87 24
01/05/23 FRESNO PACIFIC W 67-62 97
01/07/23 HOLY NAMES W 85-51 94
01/11/23 at  Point Loma W 67-57 225
01/16/23 at  Hawaii Hilo W 64-62 238
01/18/23 at  Hawaii Pacific W 72-57 89
01/20/23 at  Chaminade W 88-47 114
01/25/23 BIOLA W 73-69 223
01/30/23 CHAMINADE W 78-57 98
02/02/23 ACADEMY OF ART W 74-48 78
02/04/23 DOMINICAN (CA) W 82-73 123
02/11/23 at  Biola L 72-79 1300
02/16/23 HAWAII HILO W 64-55 102
02/20/23 HAWAII PACIFIC W 73-63 108
02/25/23 at  CUI W 61-44 145


